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Note: Includes 7 per cent programme support costs.
1 For details of donors, refer to the CERF website (http://cerf.un.org).
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For details of donors, refer to the OCHA website 
(http://www.unocha.org/what-we-do/humanitarian-financing/country-based-pooled-funds).
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Funded by the Government of Qatar.5
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For details of donors, refer to the PBF website (http://www.unpbf.org).
Funded by the Governments of Belgium, Germany, Italy, Norway, Sweden, 
the United Kingdom, as well as the Deliverying Results Together Fund, UNICEF, 
Expanded Deliverying as One Funding Window and Private Sector.

 

 For details of donors, refer to the UN Action website 
(http://mptf.undp.org/factsheet/fund/UNA00).
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VOLUNTARY CONTRIBUTIONS TO UNHCR IN 2017 (ALL SOURCES PER COUNTRY/FUND/MECHANISM) 
(Provisional data as of 31 October 2017)  

United States of America
European Union
Germany
Japan
Sweden
United Kingdom
Canada
Norway
Netherlands
Spain
Denmark
Australia
Italy
United Nations
Switzerland
Republic of Korea
France
Central Emergency Response Fund¹
Qatar
Belgium
Finland
Saudi Arabia
Ireland
China
United Arab Emirates
Country-based Pooled Funds²
Austria
Kuwait
Luxembourg
UN Department of Political A�airs
Indonesia
New Zealand
UN Children Fund
Thailand
International Organization for Migration
UN Programme on HIV/AIDS
The Global Fund
Russian Federation
Czech Republic
UN Dept of Economic and Social A�airs
Hungary
Singapore
UN Peacebuilding Fund³
Isle of Man
Morocco
Brazil
IGAD
One UN Fund⁴
Philippines
Iceland
United Nations Darfur Fund⁵
Estonia
Council of Europe Development Bank
OPEC Fund for International Development
United Nations Development Programme
Monaco
Mexico
Turkey

Oman
World Food Programme
Egypt
United Nations O�ce for Project Serv.
Malaysia
African Union
UN Fund for Action Against Sexual Violence in Conflict⁶
Algeria
Kazakhstan
Portugal
South Africa
Chile
Slovenia
UN Chief Exec Board for Coordination CEB
Lithuania
Argentina
Bulgaria
Romania
United Nations Population Fund
Nigeria
Armenia
Lebanon
Montenegro
Poland
Kyrgyzstan
Holy See
Uruguay
Greece
Malta
Costa Rica
Angola
Croatia
Botswana
Ghana
Zambia
Sri Lanka
Serbia
Colombia
Azerbaijan
Bosnia and Herzegovina
Iran
India
Rwanda
Bermuda
Kenya
Bangladesh

1,460,236,943
438,457,565
322,144,086
175,298,765
121,043,693
103,782,056
86,215,985
83,628,534
78,008,421
68,671,448
55,739,623
53,963,065
51,152,910
44,529,700
43,349,338
42,186,997
38,022,076
32,936,267
26,804,578
19,256,546
18,220,828
17,436,078
13,058,996
12,276,800
9,878,349
9,735,854
8,209,843
8,199,289
8,087,393
6,943,520
4,061,402
4,008,125
3,617,230
3,239,635
2,999,081
2,450,000
2,090,890
2,000,000
1,940,982
1,503,614
1,441,855
1,301,148
1,241,011
1,217,772
1,011,814
934,864
846,997
840,622
713,174
685,000
579,811
573,354
558,258
400,000
379,027
341,519
329,864
302,723

301,213
247,500
241,020
234,869
207,764
200,000
140,213
100,000
80,981
78,962
73,691
70,000
68,897
67,000
64,196
60,650
54,289
51,761
49,491
49,138
49,000
46,969
41,373
32,500
30,128
30,000
30,000
28,031
26,768
14,907
13,574
12,479
11,419
11,376
10,081
10,000
5,000
3,420
3,336
3,000
2,745
2,415
1,000
1,000
290
278

3,501,948,041


