## VOLUNTARY CONTRIBUTIONS TO UNHCR IN 2017 (ALL SOURCES PER COUNTRY/FUND/MECHANISM)

(Provisional data as of 31 October 2017)

	(USD)
DONOR COUNTRY / FUND	TOTAL
United States of America	1,460,236,943
European Union	438,457,565
Germany	322,144,086
Japan	175,298,765
Sweden	121,043,693
United Kingdom	103,782,056
Canada	86,215,985
Norway	83,628,534
Netherlands	78,008,421
Spain	68,671,448
Denmark	55,739,623
Australia	53,963,065
Italy	51,152,910
United Nations	44,529,700
Switzerland	43,349,338
Republic of Korea	42,186,997
France	38,022,076
Central Emergency Response Fund <sup>1</sup>	32,936,267
Qatar	26,804,578
Belgium	19,256,546
Finland	18,220,828
Saudi Arabia	17,436,078
Ireland	13,058,996
China	12,276,800
United Arab Emirates	9,878,349
Country-based Pooled Funds <sup>2</sup>	9,735,854
Austria	8,209,843
Kuwait	8,199,289
Luxembourg	8,087,393
UN Department of Political Affairs	6,943,520
Indonesia	4,061,402
New Zealand	4,008,125
UN Children Fund	3,617,230
Thailand	3,239,635
International Organization for Migration	2,999,081
UN Programme on HIV/AIDS	2,450,000
The Global Fund	2,090,890
Russian Federation	2,000,000
Czech Republic	1,940,982
UN Dept of Economic and Social Affairs	1,503,614
Hungary	1,441,855
Singapore	1,301,148
UN Peacebuilding Fund <sup>3</sup>	1,241,011
Isle of Man	1,217,772
Morocco	1,011,814
Brazil	934,864
IGAD	846,997
One UN Fund <sup>4</sup>	840,622
Philippines	713,174
Iceland	685,000
United Nations Darfur Fund <sup>5</sup>	579,811
Estonia	573,354
Council of Europe Development Bank	558,258
OPEC Fund for International Development	400,000
United Nations Development Programme	379,027
Monaco	341,519
Mexico	329,864
Turkey	302,723

	(USD)
DONOR COUNTRY / FUND	TOTAL
Oman	301,213
World Food Programme	247,500
Egypt	241,020
United Nations Office for Project Serv.	234,869
Malaysia	207,764
African Union	200,000
UN Fund for Action Against Sexual Violence in Conflict <sup>6</sup>	140,213
Algeria	100,000
Kazakhstan	80,981
Portugal	78,962
South Africa	73,691
Chile	70,000
Slovenia	68,897
UN Chief Exec Board for Coordination CEB	<u> </u>
	67,000
Lithuania	64,196
Argentina	60,650
Bulgaria	54,289
Romania	51,761
United Nations Population Fund	49,491
Nigeria	49,138
Armenia	49,000
Lebanon	46,969
Montenegro	41,373
Poland	32,500
Kyrgyzstan	30,128
Holy See	30,000
Uruguay	30,000
Greece	28,031
Malta	26,768
Costa Rica	14,907
Angola	13,574
Croatia	12,479
Botswana	11,419
Ghana	11,376
Zambia	10,081
Sri Lanka	10,000
Serbia	5,000
Colombia	3,420
Azerbaijan	3,336
Bosnia and Herzegovina	3,000
Iran	2,745
India	2,415
Rwanda	1,000
Bermuda	1,000
Kenya	290
Bangladesh	278
TOTAL	3,501,948,041

Note: Includes 7 per cent programme support costs.

- 1 For details of donors, refer to the CERF website (http://cerf.un.org).
- For details of donors, refer to the OCHA website (http://www.unocha.org/what-we-do/humanitarian-financing/country-based-pooled-funds).
  For details of donors, refer to the PBF website (http://www.unpbf.org).
- Funded by the Governments of Belgium, Germany, Italy, Norway, Sweden, the United Kingdom, as well as the Deliverying Results Together Fund, UNICEF, Expanded Deliverying as One Funding Window and Private Sector.
- Funded by the Government of Qatar.

For details of donors, refer to the UN Action website (http://mptf.undp.org/factsheet/fund/UNA00).